

## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details

File #: 2021-3337 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 11/2/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/8/2022 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution to request that the CEO amend the administrative regulations of the County, to the

exten

permitted by law, to exclude marijuana testing from pre-employment substance detection testing for

positions

that are not safety-sensitive.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2021 11.16 Item 2021-3337, 2. Resolution to Amend DeKalb Substance Detection

Regulations

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	withdrawn	Pass
1/18/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	no official recommendation	
12/14/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred 60 days	Pass
12/7/2021	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
11/16/2021	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
11/16/2021	1	Board of Commissioners		
11/9/2021	1	Board of Commissioners		
11/2/2021	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
11/2/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	